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Delta Glen wins the

September Shootout

What a beautiful fall day for a
shootout! We started out foggy and
in the 50s and ended with
sunshine and temperatures near
80°. What a great day to spend
outdoors at the range with cowboy
friends. We even had a few
spectators come by and visit
during the shootout.

Twelve cowboy shooters
participated — six from Georgia and
six from Florida. It looks like the
Florida shooters took the honors
on this one.

Delta Glen took top honors, with
Wabash Valley Slim and
Roughneck Rod not very far
behind.

It was good to have Railman
Rover shoot with us at this match.
This was his first since his open-
heart surgery about two and a half
years ago. He seemed to be doing
very well, and his accuracy has not
suffered much in spite of his long
hiatus. Welcome back, Railman!
Delta Glen just happened to stop
by on his way north for a hunting
trip. We hope he brings back a
nice trophy!

We appreciate Light Load,
Roughneck Rod, and Pistol
Whippin’ Patti, who traveled a
couple of hours to shoot with us. It
was great to see these friends
again.

Blue Jeans is still recovering from
foot surgery, but helped by
spotting and keeping score all day.
She also keeps the posse running

Top Category Shooters were:
Cowgirl — Pistol Whippin’ Patti
Wrangler — Big Country

Senior — Marshal Troop

Silver Senior — Light Load

Elder Statesman — Dynomite Don
Senior Duelist — Big Boyd

Thanks to Wabash Valley Slim,
Dynomite Don, and Big Boyd for
setting and painting steel for the
match. Thanks to Blue Jeans for
keeping score all day, and for
keeping the posse moving.
Everyone pitched in helping with
all the duties that make a match
run smoothly -- RO-ing, spotting,
watching loading and unloading
tables, picking up brass, and
resetting targets, and policing the
range and getting everything put
up after the match.

The scores for this match are on
page 2.

Health Update

Judge’m All Duncan (Georgia
State Match director) is steadily
improving. Keep him and his lady
Yazoo City Gal in your thought
and prayers.

December Monthly Match
December 1, 2012

Gates open by 7:30am

Signup begins at 8:00am

“Posse up” at 8:50am

Safety meeting at 9:00am

$10 match fee

$7 Bar-B-Q lunch from Sam

6 scenarios

Check the website for more info:

http://vvc.lrsa.info/.

Florida State Match

The Ghost Town Gunslingers are
hosting the 2013 Florida State
Match. There are already over 180
entries, so get yours in soon —
Siege at St. Augustine, January
9-13, 2013. Check out the website
at http://siegeofstaugustine.com/

Other Matches in the

Area

o November 10, 2012 — Ft
White Cowboy Cavalry. see
their website:
http://www.fwcc.net/

o November 17, 2012 - Big
Bend Bushwhackers match in
Tallahassee. see their
website:
http://www.bigbendbushwhack
ers.info/

o November 24, 2012 —
Cowford Regulators match in
Jacksonville. see their
website:
http://cowfordregulators.com/

Happy Trails!
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Delta Glen

Wabash Valley Slim
Roughneck Rod
Big Country
Marshal Troop
Light Load

Pistol Whippin Patti
GB Smokey
Dynomite Don
Dapper Dave

Big Boyd

Railman Rover

November Shootout

Cat Total
TG 13
TG 16
TG 19
w 27

S 30
SS 37
LC 37

S 50
ES 57
w 57
SD 58
ES 67

Cat Stage 1
Time Fin M P B Final
14288 1 0 0 0 1556
14926 2 0 0 0 17.67
15173 3 1 0 0 1901
17767 1 1 0 0 2526
19244 1 0 0 0 2887
19807 1 1 0 0 2640
20651 1 0 0 0 21.20
25212 2 0 0 0 2654
26226 1 0 0 0 3519
27099 2 0 0 0 2748
26034 1 0 0 0 2951
35390 2 0 0 0 4964
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Stage 2
R M P B Final
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24.53
42.08
36.29
32.99
32.74
51.36
49.50
66.62
46.63
49.97
51.04
83.19
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Stage 3
R M P B Final
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20.22
24.84
20.69
22.73
42.25
30.70
31.28
53.22
49.52
35.71
47.69
47.76
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Stage 4
R M P B Final
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30.70
20.33
32.62
32.05
28.43
36.36
32.48
34.82
47.72
53.84
44.87
65.75

Valdosta Vigilance Committee

Stage 5
R M P B Final
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27.71
1551
16.98
24.88
21.28
21.50
32.17
33.63
38.47
54.64
41.72
36.70
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Stage 6
R M P B Final
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24.16
28.83
26.14
39.76
38.87
3175
39.88
37.29
44.73
49.35
4551
70.86
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