The Sentinel

vol 11 no 9

Delta Glen wins the September Shootout

What a beautiful fall day for a shootout! We started out foggy and in the 50s and ended with sunshine and temperatures near 80°. What a great day to spend outdoors at the range with cowboy friends. We even had a few spectators come by and visit during the shootout.

Twelve cowboy shooters participated – six from Georgia and six from Florida. It looks like the Florida shooters took the honors on this one.

Delta Glen took top honors, with **Wabash Valley Slim** and **Roughneck Rod** not very far behind.

It was good to have **Railman Rover** shoot with us at this match. This was his first since his openheart surgery about two and a half years ago. He seemed to be doing very well, and his accuracy has not suffered much in spite of his long hiatus. Welcome back, **Railman**! **Delta Glen** just happened to stop by on his way north for a hunting trip. We hope he brings back a nice trophy!

We appreciate Light Load, Roughneck Rod, and Pistol Whippin' Patti, who traveled a couple of hours to shoot with us. It was great to see these friends again.

Blue Jeans is still recovering from foot surgery, but helped by spotting and keeping score all day. She also keeps the posse running

Top Category Shooters were: Cowgirl – **Pistol Whippin' Patti** Wrangler – **Big Country** Senior – **Marshal Troop** Silver Senior – **Light Load** Elder Statesman – **Dynomite Don** Senior Duelist – **Big Boyd**

Newsletter of the Valdosta Vigilance Committee

Thanks to **Wabash Valley Slim**, **Dynomite Don**, and **Big Boyd** for setting and painting steel for the match. Thanks to **Blue Jeans** for keeping score all day, and for keeping the posse moving. **Everyone** pitched in helping with all the duties that make a match run smoothly -- RO-ing, spotting, watching loading and unloading tables, picking up brass, and resetting targets, and policing the range and getting everything put up after the match.

The scores for this match are on page 2.

Health Update

Judge'm All Duncan (Georgia State Match director) is steadily improving. Keep him and his lady Yazoo City Gal in your thought and prayers.

December Monthly Match

December 1, 2012 Gates open by 7:30am Signup begins at 8:00am "Posse up" at 8:50am Safety meeting at 9:00am

\$10 match fee \$7 Bar-B-Q lunch from Sam 6 scenarios Check the website for more info: <u>http://vvc.lrsa.info/</u>.

Florida State Match

The *Ghost Town Gunslingers* are hosting the 2013 Florida State Match. There are already over 180 entries, so get yours in soon – *Siege at St. Augustine*, January 9-13, 2013. Check out the website at http://siegeofstaugustine.com/

Other Matches in the Area

- November 10, 2012 Ft White Cowboy Cavalry. see their website: <u>http://www.fwcc.net/</u>
- November 17, 2012 Big Bend Bushwhackers match in Tallahassee. see their website: <u>http://www.bigbendbushwhack</u> ers.info/
- November 24, 2012 Cowford Regulators match in Jacksonville. see their website: <u>http://cowfordregulators.com/</u>

Happy Trails!

11/3/2012November Shootout

Valdosta Vigilance Committee

			Cat			St	Stage 1			Stage 2				Stage 3				Stage 4				Stage 5					Stage 6					
Fin Alias	Cat	Total	Time	Fin	Μŀ	B	Final	R	MI	B	Final	R	М	Р	B	Final	R	M	ΡE	B F	'inal	R	М	Р	B	Final	R	Μ	P J	BI	Final	R
1 Delta Glen	TG	13	142.88	1	0	0 0	15.56	1	0	0	0 24.53		1 0	0	0	20.22	1	2	0	0	30.70	3	3 2	0	0	27.71	6	0	0	0	24.16	1
2 Wabash Valley Slim	TG	16	149.26	2	0	0 0	17.67	2	4	0	0 42.08	:	51	0	0	24.84	4	0	0	0	20.33	1	0	0	0	15.51	1	1	0	0	28.83	3
3 Roughneck Rod	TG	19	151.73	3	1	0 0	19.01	3	1	1	0 36.29	4	4 1	0	0	20.69	2	3	0	0	32.62	e	51	0	0	16.98	2	1	0	0	26.14	2
4 Big Country	W	27	177.67	1	1	0 0	25.26	5	1	0	0 32.99	2	30	0	0	22.73	3	1	0	0	32.05	4	1	0	0	24.88	5	2	0	0	39.76	7
5 Marshal Troop	S	30	192.44	1	0	0 0	28.87	9	0	0	0 32.74		2 3	0	0	42.25	8	0	0	0	28.43	2	2 0	0	0	21.28	3	2	0	0	38.87	6
6 Light Load	SS	37	198.07	1	1	0 0	26.40	6	1	1	0 51.36	10	0 0	0	0	30.70	5	0	0	0	36.36	8	3 0	0	0	21.50	4	0	0	0	31.75	4
7 Pistol Whippin Patti	LC	37	206.51	1	0	0 0	21.20	4	3	0	0 49.50		7 0	0	0	31.28	6	0	0	0	32.48	5	52	0	0	32.17	7	1	0	0	39.88	8
8 GB Smokey	S	50	252.12	2	0	0 0	26.54	7	4	0	0 66.62	1	13	0	0	53.22	12	0	0	0	34.82	7	71	0	0	33.63	8	0	0	0	37.29	5
9 Dynomite Don	ES	57	262.26	1	0	0 0	35.19	11	0	0	0 46.63	(51	0	0	49.52	11	0	0	0	47.72	10) ()	0	0	38.47	10	0	0	0	44.73	9
10 Dapper Dave	W	57	270.99	2	0	0 0	27.48	8	2	0	0 49.97	8	8 0	0	0	35.71	7	3	0	0	53.84	11	1	1	0	54.64	12	1	0	0	49.35	11
11 Big Boyd	SD	58	260.34	1	0	0 0	29.51	10	1	0	0 51.04	9	91	0	0	47.69	9	0	0	0	44.87	9	0	0	0	41.72	11	0	0	0	45.51	10
12 Railman Rover	ES	67	353.90	2	0	0 0	49.64	12	1	1	0 83.19	12	2 0	0	0	47.76	10	1	0	0	65.75	12	2 0	0	0	36.70	9	2	0	0	70.86	12